
 
 

 

 
AMENDMENT – 1 

 
         DATE: 19/06/2025 

 
File No: - EESL/SWRC/2025-26/CONTRACTS/MH/Log/OTE-252603/Amnd-01;  

 

Name of Work: “Hiring of Logistics Agency for Local Transportation of Project Stock 
under Lighting Projects for Maharashtra State”. 
 
Reference:   

1. NIT/BID Document- EESL/SWRC/2025-26/CONTRACTS/MH/Log/OTE-
252603, Date: 19/05/2025. 

2. Pre-Bid meeting dated: 03/06/2025 11:00 hrs IST. 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 

1. This is with reference to the above, amendment in RFP/ BID Document is 
authorized by competent authority to this letter. 
 

S. 

No. 

Description 

as per Rfp 

Queries/clarification of the 

bidder 

Clause as per 

RFP (Indicative, 

refer RFP for 

exact description 

Amended/clarified

/Added as* 

1. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
IFB Clause 
No.13 & 14 

1) As per tender document, 
the deadline for submission of 
bids is given as under – 
 
Soft Copy Part of the Bids: 
09/06/2025 till 11:00 Hrs. 
IST 
Hard Copy Part of the Bids: 
09/06/2025 till 11:00 Hrs. 
IST 
Query: As the deadline of soft 
copy part of the bids is 

09/06/2025 till 11.00 Hrs. 
and Hard Copy Part of the 
bids is on same date i.e. on 
09/06/2025 till 11.00 Hrs., 
the deadline of the submission 
of bid comes minimum 2 days 
before the prescribed deadline 
date. Because the bidders of 
outside of the Mumbai, 

 

  
 
 
 

Same as RFP 



 

2. 

 
 
 
 
 
Section-6, 
Attachment
s-5, 6 & 10. 

The tender is being invited 
for the work of “Hiring of 
Logistics Agency for Local 
Transportation of Project 
Stock under Lighting Projects 
for Maharashtra State”. 
However, in the 
Attachment Formats No.5, 
6 & 10 the name of the 
work is given as “Hiring of 
agency for website design, 
development, 
implementation, 

integration, Go-live and 
support of demonstration 
of energy efficiency 
project(DEEP) of EESL”. 
Kindly clarify the same and 
issue the corrigendum for 
correct name of work. 

  
 
 
The Title may be 
amended as  
 
“Hiring of 
Logistics 
Agency for Local 
Transportation 
of Project Stock 
under Lighting 
Projects for 

Maharashtra”. 

3. 

 
 
 
 
 
Attachment
-10 

The tender is being invited 
for the services of 
transportation, then why the 
Attachment-10 is to be 
submitted which is basically 
for manufacturing and 
trading of products. Please 
clarify the same and kindly 
remove the Attachment-10 if 
it is not applicable/not 
required to submit in the bid. 

  

It’s a standard 

declaration 

format for local 

content 

declaration. 

4. 

Section-6,  
B. 
Qualifying 
Requiremen
ts,  
1.1.1 
Technical 
Experience 
Page No.28 

In Qualifying Requirements 
of the tender, the “Similar 
Work” means experience in 
a) IT Application / Portal / 
Dashboard development, 
Implementation and 
Content Management 
System (CMS) / Backend 

Portal. 
OR 
b) Data capturing / 
communication with IoT 
devices / Data processing. 
 
The tender is being invited 
for the work of “Hiring of 
Logistics Agency for Local 
Transportation of Project 

 

 

 

 

“Similar Work” 

means 

experience in 

 

“Experienced in 

Logistics 

Services”. 



 

Stock under Lighting Projects 
for Maharashtra State”, but 
the similar work required is 
given different from the 
tender work. Kindly clarify 
the same. 

5. 
IFB Clause 
No.13 

Sir, Bid No. 
EESL/SWRC/2025-
26/Contracts/MH/Log/OTE-
252603 Our company wants 
to participate in this Bid but 
due to some busyness, it has 
not been able to prepare for 
the above Bid. Therefore, Sir, 

it is a humble request to you 
that the above Bid should be 
extended for 10 to 15days 
so that we can participate in 
it with full preparation. 

Bid submission 
from 
19/05/2025 to 
09/06/2025 
(up to 11:00 
HRS IST) 
Technical Bid 

Opening Date & 
Time 
09/06/2025 at 
11:30 HRS IST 

Amended as bid 

submission from 

19/05/2025 to 

30/06/2025 (up 

to 11:00 HRS 

IST) 

Technical Bid 

Opening Date & 

Time 

30/06/2025 at 

11:30 HRS IST 

6. 

Part-C 

Technical 

Specificatio

ns of 

Section-4 

 

3. Scope 

of Work 

 

3. Scope of work:  

Clause No. b - Loading, 
Unloading, Repacking, 
Listing of Energy Efficient 
Electrical Appliances/ LED 
appliances.  

Clause No. h. -  Agency to 
keep energy efficient 
appliances/LED appliances 
in safe custody. In case of 
default, the total cost of 
material shall be recovered 
from the agency.  
As the basically transporting 
agency is being engaged for 
transportation of material, to 
carryout the work of packing, 
repacking, unpacking, listing 
of material etc. is not viable 
for a transporting agency. It 
is a part of the in-house work 
of the tenderer. You are 
therefore requested to kindly 
amend the above clauses of 
tender conditions and 
remove the work of 
Repacking, Listing of Energy 
Efficient Electrical 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Same as RFP 



 

Appliances / LED 
Appliances, keeping the 
appliances in safe custody 
and recovery of cost of 
material from the agency in 
case of default from the 
clauses so that the 
maximum transporting 
agencies can participate in 
the bid for fare competition 
in favour of EESL. 

 
 

1. All other terms and conditions subjected to the tender and of its subsequent 
amendment(s) (if any/ promulgated) remain unchanged for now 

 
 
However, prospective bidders are advised to regularly keep visiting and checking 
the E-procurement portal/ website (www.tenderwizard.com/EESL) for any 
further forthcoming information/ notice(s)/ developments/ amendment(s)/ 
clarification(s) regarding the subject tender. 

 
[End of RFP Amendment] 

          
          For & on Behalf of EESL 

 
 
 

Gopinath B V 
Dy. Manager-Contracts 

South-West Regional Cluster 
 
 
     
    

 

https://www.tenderwizard.com/EESL

